thereof for the time being in force, the remuneration payable to M/s Rakesh

Misra & Co., Cost Accountants, having Firm Reg. No. 000249 appointed by the

Board of Directors of the Company as cost auditors to conduct the audit of the

cost records of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-19, being Rs. 75,000/-

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus goods and service tax as applicable

and re-imbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them in connection

with the aforesaid audit, be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and